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HON'BLE LG LAYS FOUNDATION STONE OF ‘'VAISHNAVI'

I'TY
nELHI DEVI

ion Stone 10T
LG lays foundation of Vaishnavi - New DDA Park and Nursery in North Delhi at

Ashok Vihar >

( ')r//i'///f"-

The park was designed underthe guidance of Lt Governor, Delhi

The project consolidates seven fragmented green pockets to develop one large .
park. -

Facility of free-standingrestaurant

Innerlocations reserved forimparting education on plants, including know-how
of hydroponicsandapiculture.

To further promote greenery and eco-friendly open public spaces in the National
Capital -issues high on hisagenda, the Lt. Governor, ShriV.K. Saxena, today laid the
foundation stone of Vaishnavi, DDA Park and Nursery at Ashok Vihar in North Delhi.
It is one of the first sites of DDA greens, that the Lieutenant Governor had visited
after taking oath in May 2022 and had instructed for the hitherto fallow land strewn
with garbage and C&D waste to be developed into a aesthetically pleasing public
parkandnursery. The samethereafterhasbeendesignedunderhisguidance.

The project consolidates seven fragmented green pockets at Ashok Vihar Phase |l
to develop one large park of approximately 33 acres that has been named "Vaishnavi
- JWdt - a name given to the plant Tulsi, the most sacred of all plants, also another
name of "Goddess Parvati" and also "she who belongs to Lord Vishnu". The
Landscape scheme capturesthe space symbolism from Samkhya Philosophy.
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THE MAHATMA

Member of Parliament from the area Dr. Harsh Vardhan and Senior DDA officers and
otherdignitaries were presentatthe projectlaunch.

The project proposestodevelopanenvironmentalassetinformofapublic park. The
park will act like an integrated centre where city dwellers and tourists will be
provided with hands-on opportunity to interact with nature through connected
activities of plant nursery, vermi-composting, apiculture and pottery, being
exhibited atthe park withaspecialemphasis on know-how of hydroponic farming.

The central area is designed as a public park with subtle introduction to
mythological tree species in the main spaces and attraction of interactive
sculptures and multipurpose ground. There will be a standing restaurant within this
space that will be able to operate, after park timings. Anindependent approach will
connecttherestaurantareatothe park.

DE L Hl abmiorry ™"
E-NEWSLETTER

The interactive zones in the adjacent area of the park will offer an exposure of
variety of plant material. These are to be connected through a central water
channel, which acts like a common spine with sculptures. Pottery activity is also
offered here. A location has been dedicated to an organized commercial exchange
of plantand plant-oriented merchandise in natural setting.

The inner locations are reserved for more activities meant for imparting education
on plants, including the know-how of hydroponics and apiculture, to interested
people. The park proposes to generate its own manure through vermi-composting.
The requirement of water for irrigation will be met through an on-site STP on local
drain. Certain neighborhood level parks are kept dedicated for the use of local
residents. Since it is a time bound project, the activities have been phased out for
ease of construction, andthe boundaryand STP willbe takenup on priority.
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DDA AND WWF INDIA ORGANIZES DDA DEVELOPS BANSERA PROJECT
INTERACTIVE ACTIVITIES AT SANJAY VAN AS PART OF KALINDI AVIRAL AT SARAI KALE KHAN
As winter sets in, #DDA and @ WWFINDIA is going to organize various interactive The Bansera projectis proposed to be Delhi's 1st multi-purpose center under green
events at Sanjay Van, Delhi to raise awareness about Wildlife and Conservation bamboo cover, which will comprise of Bamboo plantation, Bamboo setum, and
throughinformative and fun sessions. structuresinBamboo.
Clickonthelinktoregister: https://linktr.ee/natureconnect #DDA hereby encourages all the applicants to submit their suggestions on
dda.gov.in/tender

PUBLIC NOTICE

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

| EXPRESSION OF INTEREST |

for
Design, Development and Maintenance
of
Bamboo Structures

at

EXCITING ACTIVITIES
AT SANJAY VAN

~
S

TN

i BAANSERA § -

Ll

(Part of Kalindi Aviral, Yamuna Project at Sarai Kale Khan)

& e S
i B iy
- At
(4]
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E ———

BUTTERFLY PHOTOGRAPHY TREE BARK CLEAN-UP
TRAIL WORKSHOP CENSUS DRIVE

12 NOV"2022 19 NOV* 2022 26" NOV’ 2022 27" NOV’ 2022

e SAM-10AM _

For registered participants only*

J“‘_
Delhi Development Authority (DDA) is developing Bansera Project as part of Kalindi
Aviral, Yamuna Project at Sarai Kale Khan. The project is proposed to be Delhi's first
multi-purpose center under green bamboo cover, which will comprise of Bamboo
plantation, Bamboo setum, amenities and structures in Bamboo.

DDA hereby encourages interested applicants to submit their suggestions on

design, development and maintenance of structures in Bamboo. Suggestion can be

submitted as part of Expression of Interest document under EOI Application format
| available at https://dda.gov.in/tender.

@ Visitus on; dda.gov.in B f¥@ rolowus @Official_dda
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DDA LAUNCHES ONLINE RUNNING SCHEME 2022 DDA CONDUCTS “SAFARNAMA"- BIRD SPOTTING AT ASITA EAST

"HWhIATHT'- A bird spotting event is being organized on 18th Dec, 2022 with young

Online Running Scheme 2022 ishere! Hurrybeforeit'stoolate.
talented birder Mr. Samarrth Khannaat Asita East, Yamunafloodplains by DDA.

#DDA
ComeandjoinusthisSunday, 8am onwards. #DDA

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

ONLINE RUNNING

SCHEME 2022
On
First Come First Serve Basis

HURRY!

Before it's too late

90% flats sold in phase I_& |

A Sunday bird spotting with young birder Mr. Samarrth Khanna
in DDA's emerging birding destination for the city of Delhi - Asita
East in the lap of Yamuna river, A perfect time to spot flocks of
miigratory birds from various countries across the world,

S v

1068 flats added due to increase in demand

Individual Income Criteria
waived off for ‘EWS’ flats

Steps taken by DDA for Narela: Metro Phase IV line Sanctioned.

Transport facility improved. DTG has started operating HUB N;mia st;ed = g Trodan - N

Bus facilities connecting Narela (G7) and Sector A1 to i e

Central Secretariat through major lacalities in the city Land alloted for School and Hoopiil, e P"n'_'mu""'h""P"“'m Authority

- - * { - < y invites you to

Land allotted to Dethi Police for construction of I o

pallce stations Mother Dairy booth Opened. ; i W

Pay online and i

Space allotted for police chowki reserve your in association with Samarrtha Khanna

Dispensary opening shortly Flat of choice instantly T ] m:‘f;;';t::fg deatiation
Benefit under CREDIT LINKED SUBSIDY SCHEME of PRADHAN MANTRI AWAS YOJNA - Housing for all {Urban)
Detailed terms and conditions are available at DDA website: (V.S. Yadav) :IngDESSOENa‘n'IB-E‘Fﬂ”%I?Eﬁ

Commissioner (Housing) 2
RSVP: M, Bijender ~a873877945 8383941928, My, Mahender -9874126993

www.dda.govin or www.eservices,dda.org.in

Follow us on: § @ddaofiicial W Gofficial_dda

For more details dial Toll Free No. : 1800110332

07 08



DE L Hl abmiorry ™"
E-NEWSLETTER

DDA CONDUCTS DRAW FOR ALLOTMENT OF FLATS OF . .
WAITLIST APPLICANTS UNDER SPECIAL HOUSING SCHEME 2021 CAMPAIGN ON HUMARA GHAR

Delhi Development Authority has conducted draw for allotment of flats of waitlist A campaignontheimportance of Home foreverysingle one.
applicants under DDA Special Housing Scheme 2021 on 15.12.2022 at 3:00 P.M.
onwards. The draw of allotment of flats was based on arandom number generation
system and was held in the presence of independent observers consisting of a
retired Judge and Senior Officers of Government of India.

The general public viewed the live telecast of the Draw on 15.12.2022 from 3 P.M.
onwardsthrough Web-ex.

3 vmaus o0 ddagovin R L Fstow us @0Mcial_dda 3 Vmnus o0 delagow.in =N Folow us: @Oficial_dda
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S.

No.

10.

12.

13.

n

EARS OF
CELEBRATING
THE MAHATMA

Name/Father's/Husband’s Name

S/Shri/Smt.

Dharmender Sharma S/o
Sh. M.C.Sharma

Ishwar Chand Bibian S/o
Sh. Sugan Chand Bibian

Laxmi Dutt S/o
Sh. Kulomani Joshi

Naresh Chand Godlaw S/o
Sh. Kalu Chand

Ashok Kumar S/o
Sh. Shiv Narain

Moazzam Ali Khan S/o
Sh. Anwar Ali Khan

Smt. Sudha Rana W/o
Sh. Chandervir Singh Rana
(Vol.Ret.09.12.2022/FN)

Amar Dev Pokhriyal S/o
Sh. Kulanand

Smt. Prem Lalita W/o
Sh. Pradeep Kapoor

Narayan Singh S/o
Sh. Gurmal Singh

Barjor Singh S/o
Sh. Diwari Lal

Mohd. Rashid S/o
Late Sh. Sibtay Hasan

Samunder Singh Tomar S/o
Late Sh. Ram Chander Singh Tomar

Designation

Director(Min.)
UID No.0102341

SE(C)
UID No.1301014

Dy.Dir(Min.)
UID No.0103439

EE(C)
UID No.7802012

EE(C)
UID No0.1002123

EE(C)
UID No.7801286

P.S
UID No.0401210

A.D.(Min.)
UID No0.0202370

A.D.(Min.)
UID No0.1403192

A.E(C)
UID No.2085001

A.E(C)
UID No0.2511090

A.E(C)
UID No.5126628

A.E(C)
UID No.8106018

Place of
Posting
Dir.(Sports)
RCC-3
Secretary
Office V.Sadan
PCC-1
DCC-3(DZ)

NPD-3

Addl. CLA
Vikas Sadan

Housing
Project Manager
(Narela)
ECC-2/EZ
ED-12/HCD-1

PD(Sports)

Project Zone
PD-4

Date of Date of
Appointment Retirement

26.04.1985 31.12.2022
13.05.1986 31.12.2022
23.06.1982 31.12.2022
14.05.1986 31.12.2022
03.06.1985 31.12.2022
13.03.1985 31.12.2022
14.05.1985 08.12.2022
03.01.1985 31.12.2022
06.01.1983 31.12.2022
03.09.1985 31.12.2022
16.10.1985 31.12.2022
15.03.1985 31.12.2022
14.08.1985 31.12.2022

LIST OF OFFICERS AND STAFF RETIRED IN DECEMBER 2022

S.

No.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

Name/Father's/Husband’s Name

S/Shri/Smt.

Kunwar Pal S/o
Sh. Sukhan Lal

Sanjeev Kumar Duggal S/o
Sh. H.L.Duggal

Prashant Kumar Kulshreshtha S/o
Sh. Ravindra Prakash Kulshreshtha

Saudul Haque S/o
Sh. Mohd Abdul Haq

Smt. Kamini Pandey W/o
Late Sh. D.C.Pandey

Smt. Rajinder Kaur W/o
Late Sh. Balbir Singh

Rajkishor Sharma S/o
Late Sh. Murari Lal Sharma

Prakash Chand Sharma S/o
Late Sh. Shiv Charan Lal Sharma

Pitamber Dutt S/o
Late Sh. Tika Ram

Naresh Chander Pathak S/o
Sh. Shri Ram Pathak

Bal Krishan S/o
Sh. Tane Ram

Devender Singh S/o
Sh. Bhagwat Singh

Mumtaj Khan S/o
Sh. Sarphu Khan

Mulak Raj S/o
Sh. Dharam Singh

Vinod Kumar S/o
Sh. Tara Chand

Designation

A.E(C)
UID No.0204253

A.E(C)
UID No.1603208

A.E(C)
UID No.7703012

A.E(C)
UID No.5121015

SSA
UID No.0211115

JSA
UID No.0332088

OCM(W/C)R
UID No.2803043

OCM(W/C)R
UID No.2512028

OCM(W/C)R
UID No0.4302003

OCM(W/C)R
UID No.3915007

OCM(W/C)R
UID No.1502012

OCM(W/C)R
UID No0.2803041

OCM(W/C)R
UID No.1502783

SCD
UID No.7607008

SCD
UID No.2060021

Place of
Posting
CC-18
ND-11/NMD-6
DZ
ECC-1
Medical Cell
Vikas Sadan
DD/Building
SMD-5
ELD-1
ED-2
SMD-4
V. Sadan
NPD-1
CGD-3
HCD-4

Hort.-9

V.C.Sectt.

DELH

DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

E-NEWSLETTER

Date of Date of
Appointment Retirement

31.05.1985 31.12.2022
31.03.1986 31.12.2022
07.01.1985 31.12.2022
13.03.1986 31.12.2022
08.02.2008 31.12.2022
16.09.2010 31.12.2022
03.01.1985 31.12.2022
19.09.1989 31.12.2022
06.03.1984 31.12.2022
06.01.1983 31.12.2022
19.09.1989 31.12.2022
06.01.1983 31.12.2022
06.01.1983 31.12.2022
19.09.1989 31.12.2022
18.10.1989 31.12.2022
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S.

No.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

3b.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

13

0%

CELEBRATING
THE MAHATMA

Name/Father's/Husband’s Name

S/Shri/Smt.

Gian Datt Sharma S/o
Sh. Inder Datt Sharma

Ombir Singh S/o
Sh. Maharaj Singh

Suresh Chander S/o
Sh. Khacheru Singh

Ashok Chand S/o
Late Sh. Moti Chand

Subhash Chand S/o
Sh. Fateh Singh

Rajender Singh S/o
Sh. Attar Singh

Babu Ram S/o
Sh. Harpal Singh

Sharda Nand Jha S/o
Sh. Mod Narain Jha

Naresh Kumar S/o
Sh. Har Prasad

Karam Singh S/o
Sh. Bhim Singh

Samarpal Singh S/o
Sh. Ram Lal Singh

Ram Parsad S/o
Sh. Chatru Paswan

Ved Pal S/o
Sh. Jahangir Singh

Smt. Roshni Devi W/o
Late Sh. Jagmal

Beg Raj S/o
Sh. Khubi Ram

Designation

Wireman Gr.-1(W/C)R

UID No.1808015

P.0.(R)
UID No0.2808137

Peon
UID No.1014113

Peon
UID No.0323110

Green Superviso{W/C)R

UID No.5401028

Green Supervisor{W/C)R

UID No.8045077

Green Superviso{W/C)R

UID No.2804086

Green Supervisor{W/C)R

UID No.2704098

Mali(W/C)R
UID No.1707005

Mali(W/C)R
UID No.1701002

Mali(W/C)R
UID No.1707156

Mali(W/C)R
UID No.8053085

Mali(W/C)R
UID No.8054027

Mali(R)
UID No.8031008

Mali(W/C)R
UID No.54098047

Place of
Posting

RSC
ELD-13
AE(QRI)

Rohini

Director
(Nazarat)
Hort.-4
Hort.-8
Hort.-2
Hort.-7
Hort.-2
Hort.-2
Hort.-2
Hort.-3
Hort.-3

Hort.-3

Hort.-4

Date of Date of
Appointment Retirement
03.01.1985 31.12.2022
19.09.1989 31.12.2022
06.01.1983 31.12.2022
06.01.1983 31.12.2022
06.01.1983 31.12.2022
06.01.1983 31.12.2022
03.01.1985 31.12.2022
03.01.1985 31.12.2022
06.03.1984 31.12.2022
06.01.1983 31.12.2022
06.01.1983 31.12.2022
03.01.1985 31.12.2022
03.01.1985 31.12.2022
21.08.2021 31.12.2022
03.01.1985 31.12.2022

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

b54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

Name/Father's/Husband’s Name
S/Shri/Smt.

Ashok Kumar S/o
Sh. Mahender Singh

Sohan Lal S/o
Sh. Swaran Singh

Ram Parikshan S/o
Sh. Ayodhi

Krishan Pal S/o
Sh. Tejpal

Ram Kishan S/o
Sh. Ram Sahodar

Surinder Singh S/o
Sh. Chatru

Inder Pal S/o
Sh. Ram Dhan

Bijendra Singh S/o
Sh. Sube Singh

Charan Singh S/o
Sh. Jay Ram

Om Prakash S/o
Sh. Ram Lal

Raj Kumar S/o
Sh. Nathu

Roshan Lal S/o
Sh. Banwari Lal

Bhim Bahadur Thapa S/o
Sh. Chak Bahadur Thapa

Krishan Pal S/o
Sh. Jai Pal

Kishan Pal S/o
Late Sh. Mangal Singh

Designation

Mali(W/C)R
UID No.4604148

Mali(W/C)R
UID No.4716117

Mali(W/C)R
UID No.4707018

Mali(W/C)R
UID No.2803121

Mali(W/C)R
UID No.8045073

Mali(W/C)R
UID No.2808023

Mali(W/C)R
UID No.2808126

Mali(W/C)R
UID No.1706273

Mali(W/C)R
UID No.1706545

Mali(W/C)R
UID No0.8058002

S/G(W/C)R
UID No.2402044

S/G(R)
UID No.8204021

S/G(W/C)R
UID No.3902097

S/G(W/C)R
UID No0.2808416

S/G(W/C)R
UID No.0327143

Place of
Posting
Hort.-4
Hort.-6
Hort.-6
Hort.-7
Hort.-8
Hort.-9
Hort.-9
Hort.-10
Hort.-10
Hort.Dwarka
EMD-1
DPD-4
(WD-10)
SMD-4

Hort.-9

LM/EZ

DELH

DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

E-NEWSLETTER

Date of Date of
Appointment Retirement

06.03.1984 31.12.2022
06.03.1984 31.12.2022
06.01.1983 31.12.2022
06.01.1983 31.12.2022
06.01.1983 31.12.2022
06.01.1983 31.12.2022
06.03.1984 31.12.2022
06.03.1984 31.12.2022
03.01.1985 31.12.2022
06.03.1984 31.12.2022
06.03.1984 31.12.2022
19.09.1989 31.12.2022
03.01.1985 31.12.2022
03.01.1985 31.12.2022
06.03.1984 31.12.2022
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S.

No.

58

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

15

0%

CELEBRATING
THE MAHATMA

Name/Father's/Husband’s Name

S/Shri/Smt.

Mohd. Zaffar S/o
Mohd. Riyazuddin Ansari

Naresh Kumar S/o
Sh. Harichand

Surender Pal S/o
Sh. Delel Singh

Sh. Shri Ram Singh S/o
Late Sh. Ganpat Singh

Umesh Kumar S/0
Sh. Chander Bhan

Jan Mohmmad S/o
Sh. Amirudin

Mahender Singh S/o
Sh. Net Ram

Gopi Singh S/o
Sh. Chander Bhan

Shahi Ram S/o
Sh. Ram Dayal

Birpal S/o
Sh. Anupal Singh

Surender Kumar S/o
Sh. Ram Niwas

Netra Pal S/o
Sh. Sukh Ram

Gardan Prasad S/o
Sh. Jagoo Parsad

Ranbeer Singh S/o
Sh. Shiv Charan

Bhullan Singh S/o
Sh. Paltu Singh

Designation

S/G(W/C)R
UID No.0326071

S/G(W/C)R
UID No.1035059

S/G(W/C)R
UID No.8055078

S/G(W/C)R
UID No.0326069

S/G(W/C)R
UID No.8202029

Mason(W/C)R
UID No.1601034

Helper(W/C)R
UID N0.1038090

Beldar(W/C)R
UID NO.2417033

Beldar(W/C)R
UID N0.1029092

Beldar(W/C)R
UID NO.8110056

Beldar(W/C)R
UID NO.2821014

Beldar(W/C)R
UID NO.2401076

Beldar(W/C)R
UID NO.1026005

Beldar(W/C)R
UID NO.2412307

Beldar(W/C)R
UID N0.7502009

Place of
Posting

LMC
RPD-2
Hort.-5
TN Section
DMD-3
NMD-5
(ND-10)
NMD2
EMD-2
RMD-4
RPD-1
ECC-2/CC-2
(EMD-5)
ED-2
RMD-6

HCD-2

DPD-4

Date of Date of
Appointment Retirement
19.09.1989 31.12.2022
19.09.1989 31.12.2022
03.01.1985 31.12.2022
06.03.1984 31.12.2022
08.12.1962 06.03.1984
03.01.1985 31.12.2022
06.03.1984 31.12.2022
03.01.1985 31.12.2022
19.09.1989 31.12.2022
06.01.1983 31.12.2022
19.09.1989 31.12.2022
03.01.1985 31.12.2022
06.03.1984 31.12.2022
06.01.1983 31.12.2022
06.03.1984 31.12.2022

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

Name/Father's/Husband’s Name

S/Shri/Smt.

Prem Chand S/o
Sh. Juma Ram

Smt. Pratibha W/o
Late Sh. Mordhwaj

Shyam Bihari Prasad S/o
Lt. Sh. Harihar Ram

Ram Prakash Saxena S/o
Sh. D.S.Saxena

Dukhi Ram S/o
Late Sh. Jharihug

Ramu S/o
Sh. Madhwa

Satyapal S/0
Sh. Puniya

Smt. Jagwati W/o
Sh. Munshi Ram

Smt. Hamidan W/o
Late Sh. Changa

Pappu S/o
Sh. Bhajnu

Smt. Ramo Devi W/o
Sh. Ganga Ram

Sunil Kumar S/o
Late Sh. Bhim Singh

Designation

Beldar(W/C)R
UID NO.7502048

Beldar(W/C)R
UID NO.2015003

Khallasi(W/C)R
UID No.4802011

Khallasi(W/C)R
UID No.7715035

Khallasi(W/C)R
UID No.1914014

Khallasi(W/C)R
UID No.2813071

Khallasi(W/C)R
UID No.8201128

Coolie(W/C)R
UID No0.1019229

Coolie(W/C)R
UID No.2804060

Env. Asstt.(W/C)R
UID No.2504051

Env. Asstt.(W/C)R
UID No.2412360

Env. Asstt.(W/C)R
UID No.20110M

Place of

Posting
DPD-4
RMD-8
SMD-5
DPD-5
NSSC

Jasola(S/Z)
EMD-7
DMD-3
Hort.-5
Hort.-2
EMD-5

HCD-2

CGD-1

DE L HIRorioriry ™
E-NEWSLETTER

Date of Date of
Appointment Retirement

03.01.1985 31.12.2022
27.03.1984 31.12.2022
06.03.1984 31.12.2022
06.03.1984 31.12.2022
19.09.1989 31.12.2022
03.01.1985 31.12.2022
03.01.1985 08.12.1962
19.09.1989 31.12.2022
01.04.1992 31.12.2022
06.03.1984 31.12.2022
03.01.1985 31.12.2022
06.03.1984 31.12.2022
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